

George Latimer County Executive

WHEREAS, the term of Rev. Doris Dalton, as a member of the Westchester County Human Rights Commission, has expired:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, reappoint Rev. Doris Dalton, P.O. Box 1931, White Plains, New York as a member of the Westchester County Human Rights Commission, for the term January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2023.

Given under my hand and seal this 1st day of January, 2021.

Jalim

George Latimer County Executive

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Office Building 148 Martine Avenue White Plains, New York 10601

Email: CE@westchestergov.com Telephone: (914)995-2900



George Latimer County Executive

December 28, 2020

Rev. Doris Dalton P.O. Box 1931 White Plains, NY 10602

Dear Reverend Dalton,

It is my pleasure to reappoint you to serve as a member of the Westchester County Human Rights Commission, pursuant to the Laws of Westchester County §700.08. This appointment is for a term to commence on January 1, 2021 and expire on December 31, 2023.

Your reappointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office and file it with the County Clerk, and provide this office with a copy within 30 days. Please contact the office of the Westchester County Human Rights Commission at (914) 995-7710 for the date, place, and time of the Human Rights Commission's upcoming meeting for your participation.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your reappointment will be submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics, which includes the annual filing of a financial disclosure statement with the County Board of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Truly Yours,

George Latimer Westchester County Executive

GL/wm

cc: Honorable Board of Legislators Tejash Sanchala, Executive Director – Human Rights Commission Joan McDonald, Director of Operations

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Office Building 148 Martine Avenue White Plains, New York 10601

Email co-westchestergov.com Telephone: (911)995-2900

Name	JANUARY	FEBRUARY
Rev. Doris K. Dalton, Chair	Х	x
Hon. Eddie Mae Barnes	х	х
Jennifer Bernhard	Х	x
George Castellanos, PhD	excused	X
Andre Early	X	x
Shahana Hyder	x	x
David Imamura, Esq.	x	х
Farah M. Kathwari	x	x
Thomas Koshy	x	х
Rev. Dr. Stephen Pogue, Vice Chair	x	х
Harry R. Singh	x	х
Gary Trachten, Esq.	x	Х
Hon. Selwyn Walters	X	Х
Tom Watson	X	Х

MARCH	APRIL (no meeting held due to COVID)	MAY	JUNE
X		X	X
X		X	excused
X		Х	Х
excused		excused	excused
excused		X	х
X		Х	Х
X		X	Х
X		Х	Х
excused		X	Х
excused		Х	Х
X		X	Х
X		X	Х
X		X	Х
Х		Х	X

held)	SEPTEMBER	OCTOBER
	<u> </u>	X
	x	X
	x	X
	excused	excused
	х	X
	X	excused
	Х	X
	Х	х
	Х	Х
	Х	excused
	X	х
	Х	Х
	Х	x
	excused	excused
		X X excused X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

NOVEMBER	DECEMBER	Number of Excuses	Notes
excused	X	1	
Х	X	1	
Х	х	1	
excused	excused	9	Resigned as of 12/31/20
Х	X	1	
Х	Х	1	
X	Х	0	
Х	Х	0	
Х	Х	1	
х	X	2	
Х	x	0	
х	х	1	
excused	Х	1	Joined the Board in March
Х	X	2	Joined the Board in March

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER OATH OF OFFICE For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions
STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.: COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER) 1. DOP(5 K. DAUTSN (Print or Type Name) the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of New York, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of BOAM A H UMAN PUTHTSIN and for the County of Westchester, according to the best of my-ability. Date: 1/11/21 (Signature)
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 11^{h} day of $\int a_{MM} d_{M} d_{M}$, TEJASH V. SANCHALA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 02SA6395071 Qualified in Westchester County Qualified in Westchester County Registration No. 02SA6395071 Qualified in Westchester County Registration No. 02SA6395071 Registration No. 02SA6395071 Qualified in Westchester County Registration No. 02SA6395071 Registration No. 02SA639507 Registration No. 02SA639507 Registration No. 02SA639507 Registration No. 02SA639507 Registration No. 02SA639507 Registration No. 02SA639507 Regist

notice of appointment.